

## SCHEDULE 1

### CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

#### PART 2

##### AMENDMENTS OF OTHER ACTS

- 19.** Section 92 of the Medicines Act 1968 <sup>M1</sup> shall be amended as follows—
- (a) in subsection (1) for the words “, broadcast or cable programme” there shall be substituted “ or broadcast ”;
  - (b) in subsection (2)(a) after the words “recording” there shall be inserted “ or film sound track ”.

**Marginal Citations**

**M1** 1968 c. 67.

- 20.** In section 4(3) of the Olympic Symbol etc (Protection) Act 1995 <sup>M2</sup> for the words “, a broadcast and a cable programme” there shall be substituted “ and a broadcast ”.

**Marginal Citations**

**M2** 1995 c. 32.

- 21.** Section 137 of the Broadcasting Act 1996 <sup>M3</sup> shall be amended as follows—
- (a) for subsection (2)(a) there shall be substituted—
    - “(a) “relevant dealing”, in relation to a broadcast, means dealing by communicating to the public any visual images taken from that broadcast, and”;
  - (b) in subsection (2)(b) for the words “cable programme” there shall be substituted “ communicating to the public ”.

**Marginal Citations**

**M3** 1996 c. 55.

- 22.** The Copyright (Visually Impaired Persons) Act 2002 <sup>M4</sup> shall be amended as follows—
- (a) in section 1 for the words from “included in” to “programme service” there shall be substituted “ communicated to the public ”;
  - (b) in section 2 for the words from “included in” to “programme service” there shall be substituted “ communicated to the public ”;
  - (c) in section 7 after subsection (2) there shall be inserted—
    - “(3) In Part 1 of Schedule 5A (permitted acts to which section 296ZE applies) insert at the appropriate place—
    - “section 31A (making a single accessible copy for personal use)
    - section 31B (multiple copies for visually impaired persons)

**Status:** Point in time view as at 31/10/2003.

**Changes to legislation:** There are currently no known outstanding effects for the The Copyright and Related Rights Regulations 2003, PART 2. (See end of Document for details)

section 31C (intermediate copies and records)”.’.

.....  
**Marginal Citations**

**M4** [2002 c. 33](#).

**23.** In paragraph 92(1) of Schedule 17 of the Communications Act 2003 <sup>M5</sup> for the words from “broadcast” to “service” there shall be substituted “ wireless broadcasts by cable ”.

.....  
**Marginal Citations**

**M5** [2003 c. 21](#).

**Status:**

Point in time view as at 31/10/2003.

**Changes to legislation:**

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the The Copyright and Related Rights Regulations 2003, PART 2.